504462726 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4509428

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
NIPPON MITSUBISHI	OIL CORP	ORA	TION		04/01/1999
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	JX NIP	PON	OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	3-12, N	ISHI S	SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME, MINATO	-KU,	
City:	ТОКҮС)			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	105-84	12			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2				
Property Type			Number		
		1059	5409		
		12666	6324	_	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	,	(703)	739-2815		
			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Email:	•	•	ordals@cpaglobal.com		5 Mall.
Correspondent Name:		-	GLOBAL LIMITED		
Address Line 1:		LIBEF	RATION HOUSE		
Address Line 2:		CAST	ILE STREET		
Address Line 4:	:	ST HI	ELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		HEIDI WHITTINGHAM		
SIGNATURE:			HM/IPR/PS/JXTGNipOilEneCor082CoN2PT/2nd		
DATE SIGNED:			07/19/2017		
Total Attachments: 5			1		
source=Change of Name	e doc - 2 cl	hange	es#page1.tif		
source=Change of Name	e doc - 2 cl	hange	es#page2.tif		
source=Change of Name	e doc - 2 cl	hange	es#page3.tif		
source=Change of Name		•			
source=Change of Name	e doc - 2 c	hange	es#page5.tif		

The Partial Certificate of Closed Matters in The Commercial Register (partial translation)

3-12 Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation

Corporate No.	0104-01-022741				
Company Name	NIPPON OIL CORPORATION				
	NIPPON MITSUBISHI OILCORPORATION 日石三菱石油株式会社	Registered: 1 April 1999			
	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION 新日本石油株式会社	Changed : 27 June 2002 Registered: 1 April 2002			
	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION JX 日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社	Changed : 1 July 2010 Registered: 1 July 2010			
Head Office	<u>3-12 Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo</u>	1			

(omitted)

Serial No. 77 421853

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/3

	(omitted)
Amalgamation	Merger MITSUBISHI OIL CORPORATION of 2-6 Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Registered: 1 April 1999
	(omitted)

(omitted)

Serial No. 7 421853

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

2/3

	(omitted)	
Matters related to Registered Records	Head Office : moved from 6-3 Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on 1 July 2010	Registered: 7 July 2010 Closed: 7 July 2010

(omitted)

This is the document certified to be the full disclosure of the items recorded in the Corporate Register without having been closed.

1 December 2016 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar, Satoshi KATO (Seal)

Serial No. 7 421853

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

3/3

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号 JX日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-022741	
蘭易	日本石油株式会社	
	日石三菱株式会社	平成11年 4月 1日登
	新日本石油株式会社	平成14年 6月27日変
	JX日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社	平成14年 7月10日登。 平成22年 7月 1日変
		平成22年 7月 1日登
本 店	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号	
公告をする方法	東京都内で発行される日本経済新聞にこれを掲 戦する	
	 電子公告の方法により行う http://www.eneos.co.j p/kouji/index.html なお、当会社の公告について、電子公告による 公告をすることができない事故その他のやむを 得ない事由が生じた場合には、東京都内で発行 される日本経済新聞に掲載することによりこれ キニ 	平成17年 7月 1日変
	<u>参行う。</u> 電子公告の方法により行う	平成17年 7月28日登。 平成17年 6月29日変
	http://www.eneos.co.j p/kouji/index.html なお、当会社の公告について、電子公告による 公告をすることができない事故その他のやむを 得ない事由が生じた場合には、東京都内で発行 される日本経済新聞に掲載することによりこれ	
	<u> 27).</u>	平成18年 1月19日更
	電子公告の方法により行う h11p://www.encos.co.j p/kouji/index.html ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成18年 6月29日変
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	│ 平成18年 7月21日登

整理番号 ア421853 * 下鍵のあるものは抹清薬項であることを示 **PATENT** 1/3

REEL: 043038 FRAME: 0414

東京都港区四新橋一丁目3番12号 JX日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社

		<u>a a statut da </u>
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.noe.jx-gro up.co.jp/company/publ ic_notice.html	平成22年 7月 1日変
	ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	·····
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	平成22年 7月 1日登
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	<u>http://www.nmoc.co.jp</u> <u>/pr/7_contents.html</u>	平成14年 5月23日設
項		平成14年 6月 5日登
	<u>http://www.eneos.co.j</u> p/kouji/index.html	平成14年 6月27日変)
		平成14年 7月10日登
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日	
会社分割	平成13年10月1日東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目24	86号日本石油開発株式会社
	に分割	平成13年10月 1日登;
	東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目2番6号新日本石油化学	¥式会社から分割 平成18年 4月 3日登;
	平成19年4月1日東京都品川区西五反田八丁目: フロンティアに分割	2番8号株式会社ENEOS
		平成19年 4月10日登
	平成21年11月1日東京都品川区西五反田八丁 Sフロンティアに分割	
		平成21年11月12日登;
	 平成22年7月1日東京都千代田区大手町二丁目(ス株式会社に分割 	5番3号JXホールディング
		平成22年 7月 1日登
	平成22年7月1日東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番 社に分割	1.2号新日本石汕開発株式会
		平成22年 7月 1日登
吸収合併	東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目2番6号三菱石油株式会社	±を合併 平成11年 4月 1日登
	神奈川県橫浜市中区桜木町一丁目1番地8新日石	青報システム株式会社を合併 平成15年 8月 1日登
	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号八重州オート。	

REEL: 043038 FRAME: 0415

東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号 JX日鉱日石エネルギー株式会社

	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号新日本石油ガス		r併 7月 1日登記
	平成20年10月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 を合け	6番6号九州	石油株式会社
		平成20年1	0月 1日登記
	平成22年1月1日横浜市中区桜木町一丁目1番地 合併	28新日石不重	動産株式会社を
		平成22年	1月 4日登記
	平成22年7月1日東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番 ジーを合併	1号株式会社	Ŀジャパンエナ
		平成22年	7月 1日登記
	平成22年7月1日東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番1 社を合併	2号新日本石	ī油精製株式会
		平成22年	7月 1日登記
收締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社		
に関する事項		36条の規ジ	(律第87号第1) 2により平成18
		年 5月 2	日發記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	巫成17 在≵	(律第87号第1)
		36条の規定	ミにより平成18
		年 5月 2	- D 52.8L
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成18年	7月21日登記
	平成22年 7月 1日廃止	平成22年	7月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社		
社に関する事項		平成18年	7月21日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により) 平成 9年	9月 4日移記
	·····································	「番3号に本」	5移転
		平成22年 平成22年	7月 7日登記 7月 7日閉鎖
L		·····	I
面である	»,		- 21
	平成28年12月 1日 東京法務局港出張所		一月市協議員
	登記官	藤	110 福山福川 111 111 1111
			田部町石

整理番号 ア421853 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示 **PATENT** 3/3

RECORDED: 07/19/2017

REEL: 043038 FRAME: 0416